General Description
The MAX1567 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit that accepts 2.8V to 4.2V input volt-
ages and provides all the output voltages required for a
typical digital still camera. The outputs consist of the
main step-down output (3.3V), a step-down output
(1.8V), a general-purpose 5V output, outputs for driving
white LED backlighting, and outputs for charge-coupled

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1567EV KIT 0°C to +70°C
40 Thin QFN
6mm x 6mm
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C18 2
1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X7R1E105K
Taiyo Yuden TMK316BJ105KL or
equivalent
C2 1
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ104KA or
equivalent
C3 1
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H101J or equivalent
C4 1
6800pF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E682K
Taiyo Yuden TMK105BJ682KV or
equivalent
C5, C7 2
3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1H332K
Taiyo Yuden UMK105BJ332KV or
equivalent
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C6, C9 2
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103K
Taiyo Yuden TMK105BJ103KV or
equivalent
C8 1
2200pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1H222K
Taiyo Yuden UMK105BJ222KV or
equivalent
C10 1
47µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic